
Committee Name Chair Name Email Phone Address

America 250! Melanie Horton mhorton@ksu.edu (785) 236-1730 2823 Nelsons Lndg Manhattan, KS  66502-7241

American Heritage Valerie Bothell valbothell@gmail.com (316) 706-1350 7611 W Barrington St Wichita, KS 67212-7326

American History Leslie Stair lesliestair@gmail.com (620) 330-1717 3468 CR 3900 Independence, KS  67301

American Indians Janis Miller jmillermom2@gmail.com (913) 782-0443 2110 S Halley Ct Olathe, KS 66062-5550

Americanism Glennice Musselwhite glennice2015@gmail.com (620) 241-2255 1528 Ranch Rd McPherson, KS 67460-1820

Chapter Development & Revitalization Commission Melissa Stuchlik stuchmc@tctelco.net (620) 924-5793 1718 300th St Lincolnville, KS 66858-9852

Children of the American Revolution Amanda Tindell pinkpacer@yahoo.com (785) 249-5148 10905 Cross Road Tri Brandywine, MD 20613-8835

Commemorative Events Sally Pattee smpattee@gmail.com (913) 306-7140 608 Cottonwood Dr, Lansing, KS  66043-6255

Community Classroom Mary Gilpin jgilpin@ckt.net (620) 724-7270 369 N 7 Hwy Girard, KS 66743-2151

Community Service Awards Janet Alley janetalleydar@gmail.com (913) 488-2084 7708 W 98th St Overland Park, KS 66212-2344

Conservation Jeanna Walters-Fancella jwalters64@gmail.com (785) 447-0129 526 Blunt St Clay Center, KS 67432-2039

Constitution Week Shirley Rasmussen razzshirley@gmail.com (620) 330-1979 3982 Cr 4050 Independence, KS 67301-7608

DAR Genealogy Preservation Patricia Spencer pahs_1066@yahoo.com (913) 631-7651 14511 W 65th Ter Shawnee Mission, KS 66216-2166

DAR Good Citizens Vicki Timmons vicki_timmons@yahoo.com (316) 644-2308 444 N Jaax Ct. Wichita, KS 67235-1351

DAR Leadership Training

   Members Course Jan Goss jwhgoss@yahoo.com (816) 835-0222 15125 Woodson St Shawnee Mission, KS  66223-3224

   New Horizons Course Tonya Adams dar.tonya.adams@gmail.com (913) 244-4090 1628 NE Woodland Shores Circle Lee's Summit, MO 64086

   Committee Leaders Course Tonya Adams dar.tonya.adams@gmail.com (913) 244-4090 1628 NE Woodland Shores Circle Lee's Summit, MO 64086

DAR Library Outreach - New Alice Bachand alicebachand@hotmail.com (785) 632-7735 1626 N 270 Rd Clyde, KS 66938-3017

DAR Magazine Theresa Dominick nthngelsematters@hotmail.com (913) 775-3101 16275 Gilman Rd Leavenworth, KS 66048-7343

DAR Museum Outreach Debra Eaves debraeaves@att.net (316) 214-6814 1710 N Illinois St Wichita, KS 67203-1609

DAR Project Patriot Ilene McKaig mckaigfamily@centurylink.net (913) 533-2447 11485 W 207th St Bucyrus, KS 66013-9148

DAR / SAR/ S.R. Relations Debra (Deb) Hulse deb.hulse.dar@gmail.com (620) 242-4320 508 E Kansas Avenue, McPherson KS  67460-4440

DAR Scholarship Sherry Koster KSDARscholarshipchair@gmail.com (785) 476-5614 781 150 Rd Jewell, KS 66949

DAR School Susan Cornelsen suecornelsen@hotmail.com (913) 579-9575 5916 Long Ave Shawnee Mission, KS 66216-1820

DAR Service for Veterans Pamela Kelley pamkelley2585@att.net (913) 669-5192 5810 Park Cir Shawnee, KS 66216-4698

Genealogical Records Janice Wichman jbwich@att.net (785) 539-8030 1812 Erickson St Manhattan, KS  66503-2212

Historic Preservation Gerry Winters gerrywinters31@gmail.com (316) 371-2729 15242 S. Greenwood St. Ste 2200, Olathe, KS  66062

Insignia Colleen Anderson kcnet@tctelco.net (620) 767-6125 400 Preston St Council Grove, KS 66846-1182

Junior American Citizens Donna Roberts droberts398@gmail.com (913) 271-4230 39824 W 391st St Lane, KS  66042-4195

Junior Membership Chair Ashley Mayer moviemagic22@gmail.com (816) 651-4174 816 Wheaton Dr Lawrence, KS 66049-8507
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Junior Membership - Vice Chair Outstanding Junior Karen Schneck kschneck1418@gmail.com (785) 304-1289 164 Lakeside Cir Marysville, OH 43040-8092

Junior Membership - Sales Sara Valoff teamvaloff@gmail.com (913) 568-4388 17403 W 70th St Shawnee, KS 66217

Junior Membership - Vice Chair Junior Shoppe Kathryn Largent kathryn.largent@gmail.com (913) 378-5000 6518 Hedge Lane Ter, Apt 101 Shawnee Mission, KS 66226-4867

Lineage Research Phyllis Benedict pabenedict51@gmail.com (913) 294-4751 1113 Main St Paola, KS  66071-1309

Literacy Promotion Haley Popelka haley.popelka@gmail.com (785) 955-0442  1947 Lincoln Rd Belleville, KS  66935-8042

Master Reports - New Dee Marshall billdeeinc@eaglecom.net (785) 479-3725 510 NW 7th St Abilene, KS  67410-2316

Membership Laura Kaiser Laurakaiserdar@gmail.com (913) 341-3078 5222 W 98th Ter Overland Park, KS 66207-3221

Membership - PMD - Vice Chair Marla Slaughter mjo.slaughter@gmail.com (785) 840-4431 5114 Cody Ct Lawrence, KS 66049-5110

National Defense Dixie Drake drake.fam@att.net (620) 275-4699 401 N 3rd St Garden City, KS 67846-5724

Patriot Records Project Monna Metzger saba7703@yahoo.com (620) 767-6909 PO Box 223 Council Grove, KS 66846-0223

President General's Project Karen McCune bmccune@ruraltel.net (785) 434-2241 210 N. Jefferson St Plainville, KS 67663-1910

Public Relations & Media Michelle Stephens mrs.stephens9@gmail.com (620) 282-4191 802 Maple St Abilene, KS 67410-2122

Service to America Susan Davis sipd03@gmail.com (785) 766-9021 131 Santa Fe Dr Baldwin City, KS 66006-5017

Specialty Research Committee Elizabeth Winterbone ewinterbone@gmail.com (732) 618-3920 1233 N Pearce St, Wichita, KS 67203-3548

The Flag of the United States of America Katherine Hays kathyhays.dar@gmail.com (785) 366-0062 701 N Walker Ln Olathe, KS 66061-2838

Volunteer Genealogists Bunnie Bowen bunniebowen@aol.com (785) 259-2401 10814 W 115th St Overland Park, KS 66210-3006

Volunteer Information Specialists Mary Ayers mary.e.ayers@gmail.com (847) 309-8025 6051 S Greenwich Rd Derby, KS 67037-8343

Volunteer Information Specialists Jillian Pence JAG15125@gmail.com (816) 419-2600 15125 Woodson St Overland Park, KS 66223-3224

Women's Issues Dee Clark deekclark@gmail.com (913) 645-1608 5521 Riggs St Mission, KS 66202-2562

Webmaster Diana Crouch diana.crouch@live.com (785) 432-0006 P.O. Box 45 Morland, KS 67650

Webmaster Sally Bender sallyrosebend@gmail.com (785) 776-7925 828 Broadview Drive Lawrence, KS 66044

KSDAR Committee Appointments

Application Task Force - New Linda Jensen - Chair lindakjensenDAR@gmail.com (573) 855-9783 451 Ash Ln Lansing, KS 66043-6286

Assistant Treasurer Kristi Kocher krkoch@gmail.com (913) 645-8416 8525 Hallet St Lenexa, KS  66215-6003

Audit, Chair Cindy Henry chenry2590@aol.com (913) 775-0787 2214 S 5th St, Leavenworth, KS 66048-4406

Audit Cathy Grassl cathy.grassl@gmail.com (913) 484-5469 972 E. 1900th Rd Eudora, KS 66025-9144

Audit Mary Jo Jurey mary30505@yahoo.com (920) 471-7746 203 N. Warren Ave Unit D Rose Hill, KS 67133-9114

Bylaws, Chair Jannelle DeFrees jdefrees@kc.rr.com (913) 306-6279 7704 Newton St Overland Park, KS 66204

Bylaws Carol Crane eastercarol@sbcglobal.net (913) 689-8134 11046 Renee St Lenexa, KS 66215-2040

Bylaws Donita Dupslaff donitad@iceskate.net (620) 230-8749 2204 S Horner St Pittsburg, KS 66762-6414
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Bylaws Stacy Cope slcope@yahoo.com (785) 331-5828 1741 N Calhoun Ct Liberal, KS 67901-2184

Bylaws Eleanor Zuvanich ezuvanich@earthlink.net (913) 856-2552 2900 W 223rd St Spring Hill, KS 66083-5518

Credentials Barb Knopke barbknopke@gmail.com (913) 422-4953 21733 W 56th St Shawnee, KS 66218-8407

Finance, Chair Kristi Kocher krkocher4@gmail.com (913) 645-8416 8528 Hallet St Lenexa, KS 66215-6003

Finance Tena Brucken tenabruckendar@gmail.com (785) 924-3846 29013 222nd Rd Soldier, KS 66540-9209

Finance Denise Bullock dbullockdar@gmail.com (713) 208-3682 9429 Meadow Ln Leawood, KS 66206-1836

Finance Becky Spaulding Becky@topekadar.org (602) 920-8903 32074A Highway K30 Maple Hill, KS 66507-8637

Finance Earlene Sells earlenesells@gmail.com (913) 481-5499 2908 W. 120th Ter Leawood, KS 66209-1133

Historical Markers & Archive Committee, Chair Sherrie Smith shsmith3234@eaglecom.net (785) 650-4837 217 W 20th St, Hays, KS 67601-3209

Historical Markers & Archive Committee Joy Hayden djhayden@st-tel.net (785) 821-1095 324 E 15th St Goodland, KS 67735-3113

Historical Markers & Archive Committee Karen Lundblade karenlundblade@hotmail.com (316) 838-6709 1911 W 24th St N Wichita, KS 67204-5609

Historical Markers & Archive Committee Carla Sutton csutton4035@gmail.com (816) 640-5360 12331 NW Hunter Dr Platte City, MO 64079-9237

Historical Markers & Archive Committee Renee Slinkard 4slink@qmbarqmail.com (913) 898-3088 5630 W 2200 Rd Parker, KS 66072-5080

Guest Hospitality & Transportation, Chair Lisa Gray tgray3@kc.rr.com (913) 946-6339 1823 Pine Ridge Dr Leavenworth, KS 66048-5415

Guest Hospitality & Transportation, Vice Chair Cindy Sprenkle csprenkle@cox.net (316) 285-7446 8341 S Ida St Haysville, KS 67060-7763

Guest Hospitality & Transportation, Vice Chair Marla Slaughter mjo.slaughter@gmail.com (785) 840-4431 5114 Cody Ct Lawrence, KS 66049-5110

KSDAR Scholarship, Chair Sherry Koster sbkoster@rhelectric.net (785) 476-5614 781 150 Rd Jewell, KS 66949-1876

KSDAR Scholarship Peggi Barrett peggibarrett808@yahoo.com (785) 537-1692 6201 W 22nd Ct Lawrence, KS 66049-7859

KSDAR Scholarship Barbara Bushnell barbarabushnell49@gmail.com (620) 331-7715 3912 Cr 3800, Independence, KS 67301-7830

KSDAR News Melissa Precht darmelissap@gmail.com (816) 588-5847 22808 W 44th Ter Shawnee, KS  66226-2509

Parliamentarian Mary Frisch mizfrisch@gmail.com (913) 645-7883 8414 Belinder Rd, Leawood, KS 66206-1408

Protocol Mary Frisch mizfrisch@gmail.com (913) 645-7883 8416 Belinder Rd, Leawood, KS 66206-1408

Resolutions Laura Renfro laurarenfro67@gmail.com (970) 402-1196 12720 Whippoorwill Ln Randolph, KS 66554-9222

State Awards Laura Renfro laurarenfro67@gmail.com (970) 402-1196 12720 Whippoorwill Ln Randolph, KS 66554-9222

State Meetings - Co-Chair Retha Blecha rethablechadar@gmail.com (785) 527-0828 2558 Grandite Rd Munden, KS 66959-8011

State Meetings - Co-Chair Sara Larson saralarson14790@gmail.com (913) 307-6116 14790 Fancy Creek Rd Randolph, KS 66554-9021

State Meetings - Vice Chair Ginger Umsheid ginger.umscheid@yahoo.com (913) 831-2563 5419 Vista St Kansas City, KS 66106-3247

State Meetings - Vice Chair Leesa Hettenbach leesahet@yahoo.com (785) 479-1575 1749 Sage Rd Chapman, KS 67431-9315 

State Meetings Treasurer Nancy Williams nbwilliams05@gmail.com (785) 383-3340 2323Cheryl Ter Manhattan, KS 66502-2005

State Chair Marshal Committee Sally Bender sallyrosebend@gmail.com (785) 776-7925 828 Broadview Dr Lawrence, KS  66044

State Chair Page Committee Jamie Barton jpbarton03@gmail.com (316) 519-8370 1418 State St Augusta, KS 67010-1128

State Chair Page Committee Vice Chair Jillian Pence jag15125@gmail.com (816) 419-2600 15125 Woodson St Overland Park, KS 66223-3224
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State Chair Music Committee Jana Fallin jfallin@ksu.edu (785) 341-5796 5204 MacLeod Dr Manhattan, KS 66503-4500

State Chair Music Committee - Member Susan Keith subadedoo@yahoo.com (785) 394-1968 311 Kunkle Dr Ellsworth, KS 67439-2305

State Chair Music Committee - Member Anne Otte anneotte1951@gmail.com (785) 366-6439 3304 Merced Dr Manhattan, KS 66503-2607

State Chair Music Committee - Member Julie Crawford Julie-C@cox.net (316) 773-2099  241 S Ashley Park Ct Wichita, KS 67209-2057

State Chair Music Committee - Member Marion Nolan zanobia@wbsnet.org

State Chair Music Committee - Member Janet Armsted jcbarmstead@gmail.com

Sunflower Singers

State Application Team - Chair Melissa Stuchlik stuchme@tctelco.net (785) 366-0790 1718 300th St., Lincolnville, KS 66858-9852

State Application Team Robin Kern robinkern2@gmail.com (913) 683-0827 84+ N 100th Rd Baldwin City, KS 66006-7102

State Application Team Phyllis Benedict pabenedict51@gmail.com (913) 294-4751 1113 Main St Paola, KS 66071-1309

State Application Team Janet Fraser Schmidt Janfraser@usa.net (785) 827-8947 915 Mellinger Dr Salina, KS 67401-5148

State Application Team Donita Dupslaff donitad@iceskate.net (620) 230-8749 2204 S Homer St Pittsburg, KS 66762-6414

State Application Team Sheila Houvener gcdar.Registrar@gmail.com (989) 859-5620 15208 W 86th St Lenexa, KS 66219-2096

State Application Team Karen Younce kyounce@gmail.com (620) 491-1005 805 N Jennings Ave Anthony, KS 67003-2318

State Application Team Lelie Stair lstair@indyschools.com (620) 330-1717 3468 Cr 3900 Independence, KS 67301-7203

Supplemental Application Mid-Level Review Project Linda Jensen - Chair lindakjensenDAR@gmail.com (573) 855-9783 451 Ash Ln Lansing, KS 66043-6286

Supplemental Application Mid-Level Review Project Brenda Dooley jcdooley@nckcn.com (785) 428-3334 732 210 Rd Jewell, KS 66949-1864

Supplemental Application Mid-Level Review Project  Vicki Timmons registrar@marydraperdar.org (316) 644-2308 444 N Jaax Ct Wichita, KS 67235-1351

Supplemental Application Mid-Level Review Project Beverly Yates rbyates2@aol.com (913) 634-9075 14931 W 64th Ter Shawnee Mission, KS 66216-2704

Supplemental Application Mid-Level Review Project Lelie Harris lesdeh.lineage@gmail.com (913) 609-2362 7651 Ash St Prairie Village, KS 66208-4738

State Regent Project - Chair Kathryn West kawest122@gmail.com (913) 306-0781 1901 Pine Ridge Dr Leavenworth, KS 66048-5420

State Regent Project Margaret Bates margaretbates@gmail.com (816) 434-5173 504 NW Donovan Rd Lees Summit, MO  64063-1912

State Regent Project Cindy St. John cindylstjohn@gmail.com (913) 707-2454 12005 S Provence St., Unit 2402, Olathe, KS 66061

State Regent Project Luke Ottaway lvottaway@yahoo.com (316) 686-5574 66 E Norfolk Dr Eastborough, KS 67206-2051
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